FORM PTO-1595	RE(	02-01-2	2002	SHEET	From:	1
Modified	,				PRAXAIR TECHN	OLOGY, INC.
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pa.	101968	592	.tached origin	nal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Miguel Zorrozua I  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	 Saint Avenio	-Gobain V	receiving party(ies) idros S.A. Marina, 482 zil			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	1/28/	,				
Execution Date:	14, 2002		Additional	name(s) & addre	ss(es) atlached? D Yes	₩ No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s)	:				
If this document is being filed	I together wit	h a new application	on, the execution	on date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				ent No.(s)		
			attached?   Yes	□ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total n	umber of applic	cations and patents in	volved: 1
			7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.4	<b>41)</b> \$_40.0	0
Miss Joann M. Jelsa PRAXAIR, INC. Law Department - M1 55 39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, CT. 06810-511		₩ Au	thorized to be	charged to deposit a	ccount	
pandury, CI. 00010-311.	J		8. Depos	sit account nun		
02/01/2002 ANNHED1 00000050 16244 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	0 09928460		(Attach	duplicate copy of	this page if paying by de	posit account)
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledg the original document.  Donald T. Black Name of Person Signing	<del>{</del>	() &	nald Tyla Signature	ch	3	y is a true copy of  1/25/02  Date
	Total nu	mber of pages includes				

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

I, the undersigned, MIGUEL ZORROZUA IBARLUCEA, an Engineer and Citizen of Spain, residing at Rua Bahia, 644, Apto 51, CEP 01244-000, São Paulo-SP-Brazil, HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that NELSON SEIJI YOKAICHIYA, an Engineer and Citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Bare, 25-São Paulo - SP, Brazil, TULIO MENDONCA SOBRINHO, an Engineer and Citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Tucuna, 88, Apto 61, São Paulo -- SP-Brazil, and I, are the original, first and true inventors of an invention for GLASS FEEDER OPERATED WITH OXY-GAS COMBUSTION as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed on the 14th day of August, 2001, as application Serial No. 09/928,460 (Docket No. D-20873).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by SAINT-GOBAIN VIDROS S.A. and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment to said employer,

I DO HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SELL my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application unto said

## SAINT-GOBAIN VIDROS S.A.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic Federative of Brazil, having an office at Avenida Santa Marina, 482, São Paulo, Brazil, as the Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extension thereof;

INCLUDING ALL RIGHTS in and to said invention in any country of the world, including, but not limited to, all priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention:

AND FURTHER INCLUDING THE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue in any court of competent jurisdiction and obtain all remedies available, including but not limited to injunctions and to recover lost profits or compensatory and enhanced damages and attorneys fee for any and all infringements thereof,

AND AUTHORIZE our attorney of record to insert below in this instrument the serial number and filing PATENT

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention resulting therefrom to said SAINT-GOBAIN VIDROS S.A. as an Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that I have the full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said SAINT-GOBAIN VIDROS S.A. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, extensions and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said SAINT-GOBAIN VIDROS S.A., its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED AT	Pauls this 14th day of
January, 2002.	
WITNESSES:	- Muspia
2. Formac Chrine	MIGU <del>EL ZURROZUA</del> IBARLUCEA
State Sas Pauls - Brazel	
County of Sies Pauls	SS:
This 14th day of January	, 2002, before me personally came the
above-named MIGUEL ZORROZUA IBARLU executed the foregoing assignment, who has ac will for the purposes therein set forth.	UCEA, before me personally known as the individual who eknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free
(Scal)	Notary Public
ESTE DOCUMENTO SÓ TERÁ EFEITO NO TERRITÓRIO NACIONAL. E PARA VALER CONTRA TERCEIROS. SE VERTIDO EM VERNÁCULO E REGISTRADA A TRADUÇÃO (ART. 140 DO C. C. E 148 PARTE DA LEI DE REGISTROS PÚBLICOS.)	Oficial de Registro Civil das Pesnoes Naturais de 11° sub. Santa Cecilia - Oficial Fernando Navarro Rua Conselheiru Brotero, 879 - SP - Fone: 11:1) 3657-2642  Recontraco Dorrade Hance fire des RIGUEL ZORROZUA TRACLUCEA,  Tracle Contracto de Contracto d
The second secon	OFICIAL DO HUMISMO ENJENE: CON SELO DE AUTEM CIDADE.  RYA COMO. BRATERO 274-SP. TEL: 368/2  ) FERNANDO NAVARRO - OFICIAL  I HEREZINHA S. V. NAVARRO  BERGIO FAULO DE ARAU 1 2:    MARCIN HELENA MARENE - 3:    ADEMIR APARECIDO MONTEIRO   FELIPE LUIS CO. NORONHA   FERNANDO JAVARRO JUNIOR   PAULO DE RESUS BASTOS   MARCIN HORONGO DE JESUS BASTOS   MARCIN JOACE DOS REIS

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0962